

# SURYAKRUPA FINANCE LIMITED

CIN: L60200GJ1986PLC083845

Registered Office: Plot No. 267, Ward 12/B, Gandhidham, Gujarat-370201 India

Email: [investorsuryakrupa@gmail.com](mailto:investorsuryakrupa@gmail.com) Website: [www.suryakrupafinance.in](http://www.suryakrupafinance.in) Contact: 9979898027

SFL/BSE/2022  
13/08/2022

To  
General Manager  
Department of Corporate Services  
BSE Limited  
P. J. Towers, Fort,  
Mumbai – 400 001

**Ref.: Scrip Code: 511185.**

**Sub.: Newspaper Advertisement of Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter ended on 30<sup>th</sup> June 2022**

Dear Sir/Madam,

Pursuant to the provisions of Regulation 47 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, please find attached herewith copies of newspaper advertisements of un-audited financial results for the quarter ended on 30<sup>th</sup> June 2022, which was published in “The Indian Express”, English newspaper and “The Financial express” Gujarati newspaper on 13<sup>th</sup> August, 2022

We request you take it in your record.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,  
For, SURYAKRUPA FINANCE LIMITED

  
Akansha Pithaliya  
Compliance Officer  
Memb. No. 35204



Encl.: As Above

TAAL ENTERPRISES LIMITED					
Registered Office : 2nd Floor, MMPDA Towers, 184, Royapettah High Road, Chennai - 60014, Tamil Nadu, INDIA Telephone : +91 44 4350 8393 E-mail : secretarial@taalent.co.in Website: www.taalent.co.in (CIN : L62200TN2014PLC096373)					
Extract of the Statement of Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter Ended June 30, 2022					
Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended			Year ended
		June 30, 2022 (Unaudited)	June 30, 2021 (Unaudited)	March 31, 2022 (Unaudited)	March 31, 2022 (Audited)
1	Total income (Net)	3,679.95	3,331.53	3,555.87	14,137.11
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before tax, Exceptional items)	1,062.20	1,150.82	1,204.32	4,663.82
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional items)	1,062.20	1,150.82	1,201.21	4,660.71
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional items)	744.07	844.59	734.57	3,191.37
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) & Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	799.32	847.13	723.63	3,239.71
6	Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Face value of ₹ 10/- per share)	311.63	311.63	311.63	311.63
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	-	-	-	9,557.57
8	Earnings per share (of ₹ 10/- each) Basic and Diluted (₹)	23.88	27.10	23.57	102.41

**Notes:**

- Additional information on standalone financial results is as follows:

Particulars	Quarter ended June 30, 2022	Quarter ended June 30, 2021	Quarter ended March 31, 2022	Year ended March 31, 2022
Revenue from Operations	-	-	-	-
Profit before tax	(20.24)	6.74	13.13	846.17
Profit after tax	(20.24)	5.06	(20.00)	800.07
- The above is an extract of the detailed format of the quarterly Consolidated Financial Results filed with Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. Full format of the Standalone & Consolidated Financial Results are available on Stock Exchange website (www.bseindia.com) and also on Company's website (www.taalent.co.in).
- The above results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee & approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on August 12, 2022.

Place: Pune  
Date: August 12, 2022

For TAAL Enterprises Limited  
Salli Tanaja  
Whole Time Director

SURYAKRUPA FINANCE LIMITED			
CIN: L60200GJ1986PLC083845			
Regd. Office: Plot No. 267, Ward 12/B, Gandhidham, Gujarat-370201			
Email: investorsuryakrupa@gmail.com Website: www.suryakrupafinance.in Contact: 9979898027			
STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR QUARTER ENDED ON 30 <sup>th</sup> JUNE, 2022			
Particulars	(Rs. In Lakhs)		
	Quarter ended 30.06.2022 (Unaudited)	Quarter ended 30.06.2021 (Unaudited)	Year ended 31.03.2022 (Audited)
Total Income from Operations (net)	435.32	0	918.07
Net profit for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and Extraordinary items)	16.44	2.04	26.22
Net Profit for the period after tax (after Exceptional and Extraordinary Items)	16.44	(2.04)	26.22
Equity Share Capital (Face Value of Rs.10/- each)	100	100	100
Earnings Per Share - Basic/ Diluted	1.64	(0.20)	2.62

**Note:** The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the quarterly unaudited financial results are available on the Stock Exchange website: [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com) and also on Company's website at [www.suryakrupafinance.in](http://www.suryakrupafinance.in)

For, Suryakrupa Finance Ltd.  
Sd/-  
Akansha Pithaliya  
(Compliance Officer)

Place: Gandhidham  
Date: 12/08/2022

Dhani Loans and Services Limited				
(Formerly known as Indiabulls Consumer Finance Limited)				
(CIN: U74899DL1994PLC062407)				
Extract of Unaudited Standalone Financial Results for the quarter ended 30 June 2022				
[Regulation 52 (B), read with Regulation 52 (4), of the SEBI (Listing and other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 (LODR Regulations)]				
(Amount in ₹ Lakh)				
Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended 30.06.22 (Unaudited)	Year ended 31.03.22 (Audited)	Quarter ended 30.06.21 (Unaudited)
1.	Total income from operations	19,137.98	84,410.88	10,919.85
2.	Net profit/(loss) for the period (before tax and exceptional items)	5,728.56	(24,857.79)	(28,604.01)
3.	Net profit/(loss) for the period before tax (after exceptional items)	5,728.56	(24,857.79)	(28,604.01)
4.	Net profit/(loss) for the period after tax (after exceptional items)	4,629.45	(18,427.65)	(21,209.12)
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period/year	4,608.28	(18,804.83)	(21,637.91)
6.	Paid-up equity share capital	6,118.80	6,118.80	6,118.80
7.	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	322,491.77	395,147.15	390,609.13
8.	Securities Premium Account	297,573.15	370,534.35	370,534.35
9.	Net Worth	327,149.35	399,804.73	395,266.71
10.	Paid-up debt capital / outstanding debt	45,029.89	54,506.33	35,292.62
11.	Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares	-	-	-
12.	Debt Equity Ratio	0.42	0.43	0.59
13.	Earnings Per Share (face value of ₹10 each) *(EPS for the quarter not annualised)			
	Basic : (amount in ₹)	7.57*	(30.12)	(34.66)*
	Diluted : (amount in ₹)	7.57*	(30.12)	(34.66)*
14.	Capital Redemption Reserve	900.82	900.82	100.00
15.	Debt Redemption Reserve	-	-	-
16.	Debt Service Coverage Ratio	Not Applicable, being an NBFC		
17.	Interest Service Coverage Ratio	Not Applicable, being an NBFC		

**Notes to the Financial Results:**

- The above unaudited standalone financial results of Dhani Loans and Services Limited (formerly known as Indiabulls Consumer Finance Limited) ('DLSL' or 'the Company') for the quarter ended 30 June 2022 have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and subsequently approved at the meeting of the Board of Directors held on 12 August 2022.
- This unaudited financial results of the Company for the quarter ended 30 June 2022 has been prepared in accordance with the requirement of Regulation 52 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 (LODR Regulations) as amended from time to time.
- The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarter ended/ annual financial results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 52 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 (LODR Regulations). The full format of the quarter ended/ annual financial results are available on the Company's website (<https://www.dhaniloansandservices.com>) and on the websites of the Stock Exchange(s) (BSE - <http://www.bseindia.com> and NSE- <http://www.nseindia.com>)
- Figures for the prior year/quarter have been regrouped and/or reclassified wherever considered necessary.

Registered Office: 1/1 E, First Floor, East Patel Nagar, New Delhi -110 008  
(CIN: U74899DL1994PLC062407)

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors

Place : Mumbai  
Date : 12 August 2022

Pinank Shah  
CEO & Whole Time Director

Dhani Services Limited				
(Formerly Indiabulls Ventures Limited)				
Extract of Unaudited Consolidated Financial Results for the quarter ended 30 June 2022				
(₹ in Crores)				
Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended 30.06.22 (Unaudited)	Year ended 31.03.22 (Audited)	Quarter ended 30.06.21 (Unaudited)
1.	Total income from operations (net)	246.38	1,434.44	304.41
2.	Net Profit for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(79.06)	(900.85)	(252.16)
3.	Net Profit for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(79.06)	(900.85)	(252.16)
4.	Net Profit for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(103.92)	(860.37)	(192.42)
5.	Total comprehensive income for the period	(107.08)	(855.24)	(194.12)
6.	Paid-up equity share capital (Face Value of ₹2/- per Equity Share)	121.19	121.19	114.54
7.	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	-	4,941.99	-
8.	Earnings per Share (EPS) (Face Value of ₹ 2/- per Equity Share) *(EPS for the quarters not annualised)			
	-Basic (Amount in ₹)	(1.80)*	(15.30)	(3.47)*
	-Diluted (Amount in ₹)	(1.80)*	(15.30)	(3.47)*

**Note:** The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the Company's website (<http://www.dhani.com>) and on the website of BSE (<http://www.bseindia.com>) and NSE (<http://www.nseindia.com>).

**Notes to the Financial Results:**

- The above results have been reviewed by the audit committee and subsequently approved at the meeting of the Board of Directors held on 12 August 2022.
- Key Standalone Financial Information:** (₹ in Crores)

Particulars	Quarter ended 30.06.22 (Unaudited)	Year ended 31.03.22 (Audited)	Quarter ended 30.06.21 (Unaudited)
Total Income	26.63	46.86	11.03
Profit/(Loss) before Tax	20.16	(17.72)	2.55
Profit/(Loss) after Tax	11.70	(24.71)	(0.58)

Registered Office: 1/1 E, First Floor, East Patel Nagar, New Delhi - 110 008.  
(CIN: L74110DL1995PLC069631)

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors

Place : Mumbai  
Date : 12 August 2022

Divyesh B. Shah  
Whole-time Director & COO

KAMAT HOTELS (INDIA) LIMITED									
Regd. Office: 70-C, Nehru Road, Near Santacruz Airport, Vile Parle (East), Mumbai 400 099. CIN: L55101MH1986PLC039307, Tel. No. 022 26164000 Website: www.khil.com, Email: cs@khil.com									
EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED STATEMENT OF STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30TH JUNE, 2022.									
(₹ in Lakhs)									
Sr. No.	Particulars	Standalone				Consolidated			
		Quarter Ended 30.06.2022 (Unaudited)	Quarter Ended 31.03.2022 (Audited)	Quarter Ended 30.06.2021 (Unaudited)	Year Ended 31.03.2022 (Audited)	Quarter Ended 30.06.2022 (Unaudited)	Quarter Ended 31.03.2022 (Audited)	Quarter Ended 30.06.2021 (Unaudited)	Year Ended 31.03.2022 (Audited)
1	Total income from Operations	5,220.69	3,437.90	1,130.63	10,818.68	6,893.65	4,620.01	1,379.55	14,448.84
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (before exceptional items)	944.51	(440.53)	(1,438.81)	(2,970.16)	1,394.95	(385.79)	(1,794.83)	(3,006.82)
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after exceptional items)	944.51	(440.53)	(1,438.81)	(2,970.16)	1,394.95	(385.79)	(1,794.83)	(3,006.82)
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after exceptional items)	707.58	(330.81)	(1,080.89)	(2,234.40)	1,157.87	(276.25)	(1,433.42)	(2,267.18)
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) & Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	716.74	(320.66)	(1,072.35)	(2,215.71)	1,170.66	(265.03)	(1,419.54)	(2,242.08)
6	Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Face value of Equity Share Rs. 10/- each) (including forfeited shares)	2,417.26	2,417.26	2,417.26	2,417.26	2,417.26	2,417.26	2,417.26	2,417.26
7	Other equity (Reserves excluding revaluation reserves)	-	-	-	(6,508.95)	-	-	-	(20,533.97)
8	Earnings per share (EPS) (Face value of Rs.10/- each)	3.00	(1.40)	(4.58)	(9.47)	4.91	(1.17)	(6.08)	(9.61)
	Diluted (in Rupees)	3.00	(1.40)	(4.58)	(9.47)	4.91	(1.17)	(6.08)	(9.61)

**Notes:**

- The above standalone and consolidated results have been prepared in accordance with guidelines issued by Securities and Exchange Board of India ('SEBI') and the Indian Accounting Standards [Ind AS] prescribed under section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013.
- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter ended 30th June, 2022, filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the above Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange website- [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com) / [www.nseindia.com](http://www.nseindia.com) and also on the Company's website [www.khil.com](http://www.khil.com).

Mumbai  
12th August, 2022

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors  
Kamat Hotels (India) Limited  
Sd/-  
Dr. Vithal V. Kamat  
Executive Chairman and Managing Director  
(DIN - 00193541)

## AMRUTANJAN HEALTH CARE LIMITED

REGD. OFFICE: New No.103 (Old No.42-45), Luz Church Road, Mylapore, Chennai-600 004  
email id: investors@amrutanjan.com | website: www.amrutanjan.com | CIN No: L24231TN1936PLC000017

### EXTRACT FROM THE UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30<sup>th</sup> JUNE 2022



Particulars	Quarter ended				Year Ended
	30-Jun-22	31-Mar-22	30-Jun-21	31-Mar-22	
	(Unaudited)	(Audited - refer note 4)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)	
Total Income from Operations	7,095.42	10,655.30	7,821.15	40,584.24	
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	525.05	2,001.93	1,628.62	9,057.66	
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	525.05	2,001.93	1,628.62	9,057.66	
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	366.40	1,470.59	1,205.74	6,718.89	
Total Comprehensive Income for the period (comprising Profit / (loss) for the period (after tax) and Other comprehensive Income (after tax))	293.81	1,473.31	1,203.15	6,655.05	
Equity Share Capital	292.31	292.31	292.31	292.31	
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	26,220.07 (As on 31-03-2022)	26,220.07 (As on 31-03-2022)	21,264.16 (As on 31-03-2021)	26,220.07 (As on 31-03-2022)	
Earnings Per Share (₹.1/- each)					
Basic	1.26	5.09	4.12	23.05	
Diluted	1.25	5.08	4.12	23.03	
	(not annualised)	(not annualised)	(not annualised)	(annualised)	

**Note :**

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarter and Year ended Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarter and Year ended Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange websites [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com) and [www.nseindia.com](http://www.nseindia.com) and on the Company's website [www.amrutanjan.com](http://www.amrutanjan.com).
- The above financial results for the quarter ended 30 June 2022 in respect of Amrutanjan Health Care Limited ('the Company') have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors of the Company at their respective meetings held on 12 August 2022. The above results have been subjected to limited review by the statutory auditors of the Company. The auditors have issued an unmodified review report.
- These financial results have been prepared in accordance with Indian Accounting Standards ('Ind AS') prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 and other accounting principles generally accepted in India and in terms of Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.
- The figures for the 3 months ended March 31, 2022 as reported in these financial results are the balancing figures between the audited figures in respect of the full previous financial year and the published year to date figures upto the third quarter of the previous financial year. The figures upto the end of the third quarter of previous financial year had only been reviewed and not subjected to audit.
- The financial results of the Company for the Quarter ended 30 June 2022 have been filed with the National Stock Exchange of India Limited (NSE) and BSE Limited (BSE) and are available in Company's website [www.amrutanjan.com](http://www.amrutanjan.com).

Place : Chennai  
Date : 12<sup>th</sup> August 2022

For Amrutanjan Health Care Limited  
-s/d  
S. Sambhu Prasad  
Chairman & Managing Director

## VADILAL INDUSTRIES LIMITED

Regd. Office: "Vadilal House", Shrimali Society, Nr. Navrangpura Crossing, Navrangpura, Ahmedabad- 380 006.  
Ph.: 079-26407201-09, Fax: 079-30153102, Web: www.vadilalgroup.com, CIN: L91110GJ1982PLC005169, Email: shareslogs@vadilalgroup.com

ISO 22000:2005 Certified by BVQI (BRC (British Retail Consortium) Food Global Standard 2005)

### EXTRACT OF STANDALONE & CONSOLIDATED UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED ON 30<sup>th</sup> JUNE, 2022

(Rs. In Lacs except per share data)

Particulars	Standalone			Consolidated		
	Quarter ended		Year ended	Quarter ended		Year ended
	June 30, 2022	June 30, 2021	March 31, 2022	June 30, 2022	June 30, 2021	March 31, 2022
	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
Total income from operations	35,219.37	13,196.48	55,290.75	39,485.57	16,710.24	70,602.92
Net Profit for the Period before tax, Exceptional Items/ Extraordinary Items	5,303.62	295.50	1,414.94	6,707.41	1,780.39	6,383.06
Net Profit for the period before tax	5,303.62	295.50	1,414.94	6,707.41	1,780.39	6,383.06
Net Profit for the period after tax	3,972.23	227.22	1,034.43	4,946.22	1,270.49	4,470.09
Total Comprehensive Income for the Period	3,953.15	225.72	965.12	5,261.01	1,316.11	4,626.76
Equity Share Capital	718.78	718.78	718.78	718.78	718.78	718.78
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of previous year)			13,700.75			21,491.14
Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10 each)						
Basic :	55.26	3.16	14.39	68.81	17.67	62.19
Diluted:	55.26	3.16	14.39	68.81	17.67	62.19

**Note :**  
1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Standalone and Consolidated Unaudited Financial Results of the Company for the quarter ended on 30-06-2022 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter ended on 30-06-2022 are available on Website of BSE, NSE as well as Company's website viz [www.vadilalgroup.com](http://www.vadilalgroup.com).  
2. The above Financial results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at its Board Meeting held on 10<sup>th</sup> August, 2022.

**FOR VADILAL INDUSTRIES LIMITED**  
**RAJESH R. GANDHI**  
MANAGING DIRECTOR

Date : 10<sup>th</sup> August 2022  
Place : Ahmedabad

## Rajoo Engineers Limited

Regd. Office: Survey No 210, Plot No 1, Industrial Area, Veraval (Shapar), Dist. Rajkot-360024 Phone: +91-97129-62704 / 52701/ 32706, Email: compliances@rajoo.com, Web: www.rajoo.com, CIN: L27100GJ1986PLC009212

### EXTRACT OF UN-AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE 1<sup>ST</sup> QUARTER ENDED JUNE 30, 2022

(Rs. in Lakhs)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended		Year Ended	
		30.06.2022 (Un-Audited)	31.03.2022 (Audited)	30.06.2021 (Un-Audited)	31.03.2022 (Audited)
1	Total Income	1929.38	6140.56	3339.00	17498.59
2	Net Profit Before Tax*	100.29	893.79	151.79	1989.57
3	Net Profit After Tax*	75.05	710.47	105.79	1479.71
4	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/Loss for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax) ]	75.05	748.33	105.79	1517.57
5	Paid up Equity Share Capital (Face Value of Re.1 Each)	615.31	615.31	615.31	615.31
6	Reserve (excluding Revaluation Reserves as per balance sheet of previous accounting year)	0.00	0.00	0.00	8765.93
7	Earnings per share (before and after extraordinary items) (Face Value of Re.1/Share)				
	(a) Basic	0.12	1.15	0.17	2.40
	(b) Diluted	0.12	1.15	0.17	2.40

**Note :** \* There was no exceptional / extraordinary item during the Quarter ended on June 30, 2022.  
The above un-audited financial results for the quarter ended June 30, 2022 have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and were thereafter approved by the Board of Directors of the Company held on August 12, 2022. The Statutory Auditors of the Company have carried out limited review of the financial results for the quarter ended on June 30, 2022. Their limited review report does not have any qualification/modification.  
The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of Quarterly/yearly Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange website ([www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com)) and on the company's website ([www.rajoo.com](http://www.rajoo.com))  
For & on behalf of Board of Directors of Rajoo Engineers Limited  
Sd/-  
Khushboo Chandrakant Doshi (Managing Director) (DIN: 00025581)

Place: Veraval (Shapar)  
Date: 12.08.2022

## K.P. ENERGY LIMITED

CIN: L40100GJ2010PLC059169  
Regd. Office: "KP House", Opp. Ishwar Farm Junction BRTS, Nr. Bilas IVF Circle, Canal Road, Bhatar, Surat-395017, Gujarat, India  
Tel & Fax: (0261) 2234757 E-mail: info@kpenery.in Website: www.kpenery.in

### Extract of Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter Ended June 30, 2022.

(Rs. In Lakhs, except per share data)

Sl.	Particulars	STANDLONE		CONSOLIDATED	
		Quarter Ended		Quarter Ended	
		30.06.2022 Unaudited	30.06.2021 Unaudited	30.06.2022 Unaudited	30.06.2021 Unaudited
1	Total Income from Operations	12387.15	2026.34	25038.39	12476.08
2	Net Profit for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	1455.63	287.27	2892.54	1495.43
3	Net Profit for the period before tax(after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	1455.63	287.27	2892.54	1495.43
4	Net Profit for the period after tax(after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	987.11	203.12	2092.22	998.31
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period	934.70	203.12	2226.35	945.89
6	Equity Share Capital (face Value of 10/- each)	1111.50	1111.50	1111.50	1111.50
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	-	-	7163.28	-
8	Earnings Per Share(of 10/-each)				
	- Basic	8.41*	1.83*	20.03	8.51*
	- Diluted	8.41*	1.83*	20.03	8.42*

**Notes:**  
1. These Results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors of the Company at their respective meeting held on 12th August, 2022.  
2. The above is an extract of the detailed format of unaudited Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Unaudited Quarterly Financial Results is available on the Stock Exchange(s) website [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com) and on the company's website [www.kpenery.in](http://www.kpenery.in).

**For K.P. Energy Limited**  
Sd/-  
Faruk Gulam Patel  
Managing Director  
DIN: 00414045

Place: Surat,  
Date: 12th August, 2022

### "IMPORTANT"

Whilst care is taken prior to acceptance of advertising copy, it is not possible to verify its contents. The Indian Express (P) Limited cannot be held responsible for such contents, nor for any loss or damage incurred as a result of transactions with companies, associations or individuals advertising in its newspapers or Publications. We therefore recommend that readers make necessary inquiries before sending any monies or entering into any agreements with advertisers or otherwise acting on an advertisement in any manner whatsoever.

indianexpress.com

**I arrive at a conclusion not an assumption.**

**Inform your opinion with detailed analysis.**

**The Indian EXPRESS**  
— JOURNALISM OF COURAGE —

### WESTERN RAILWAY DOUBLING WORK

Deputy Chief Signal & Telecom Engineer (Const) BRC, invites open tenders in sealed cover in the prescribed form as per details given below: Tender No. : S&T/C/BRC/117-R1/2022-23 sig Date : 12.08.2022; Name of the work with its location : Provision of interlocked LC gates in Anand - Godhra doubling work in section Anand to Tashara and removal/ shifting of infringement of LC gates, Location boxes, signal and cable for doubling work of Vadodra Division, Western Railway. Approx. cost of the work : Rs. 75426161.26 (Seven Crores Fifty Four Lacs Twenty Six Thousand One Hundred Sixty One Rupees and Twenty Six paise only). Earnest Money to be deposit : Rs. 527100/- (Five Lacs Twenty Seven Thousand and One Hundred Only); Validity of Offer : 60 days from the date of Opening of tender. Date & time for submission of e-tender and opening of e-tender : 1. Earlier date of Submission and opening was dt. 02.09.2022. 2. The revised date of Submission is dt. 08.09.2022 upto 15.00 Hrs. and date of opening is dt. 08.09.2022 at 15.30 hrs. Website particulars and notice for location where complete details can be seen etc. : <http://www.ireps.gov.in> Deputy Chief Signal & Telecom Engineer (Construction), IInd Floor, Annex Bldg, DRM Office, Pratnagar, Western Railway, Vadodra-390004. 0340

Like us on : [facebook.com/WesternRly](https://www.facebook.com/WesternRly)

### GUJARAT WATER SUPPLY AND SEWERAGE BOARD

**Tender Notice No.27/2022-23**  
**Online Tender ID:542933**  
**(3<sup>rd</sup> Attempt)**

Tenders are invited through Two bid E-Tendering by the Executive Engineer P.H.W. Dn. Jamnagar, "Jal Bhavan" Ground Floor, Block No.1, Near Milk Dairy, Saru Saction Road, Jamnagar 361008 form The Government Registered Contractor for 1) Upgradation to Jamjodhpur Regional Water Supply Scheme As per 100 LPCD with Five Years O&M.Tender documents can be seen, downloaded and submitted on website <https://www.nprocure.com> Last date of submission of tender is Dt.01/09/2022 up to 18:00 Hours. Physical submission of Tender Document is Dt.02/09/2022 up to 15:00 Hours By Reg Ad./Speed Post/Hand Delivery Accepted. Any additional Information of the tender will be available at above mentioned office All right is reserved to reject any or all tenders without assigning any reasons thereof. Any amendment regarding this tender will be shown/ published only on website only. For any query related to village water supply scheme, contact on Toll Free NO.1916. Note:- Contractor who submits online tender should have form No.-18 (Under taking form) Notarized onstamp paper of Rs.300/- & keep it involved. INF/JAM/ADVT/355/2022

### SURYAKRUPA FINANCE LIMITED

CIN: L60200GJ1986PLC083845  
Regd. Office: Plot No. 267, Ward 12/B, Gandhidham, Gujarat-370201  
Email: investorsuryakrupa@gmail.com Website: www.suryakrupafinance.in Contact: 9979898027

### STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR QUARTER ENDED ON 30<sup>th</sup> JUNE, 2022

(Rs. In Lakhs)

Particulars	Quarter ended 30.06.2022	Quarter ended 30.06.2021	Year ended 31.03.2022
	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
Total Income from Operations (net)	435.32	0	918.07
Net profit for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and Extraordinary items)	16.44	2.04	26.22
Net Profit for the period after tax (after Exceptional and Extraordinary Items)	16.44	(2.04)	26.22
Equity Share Capital (Face Value of Rs.10/- each)	100	100	100
Earnings Per Share Basic/ Diluted	1.64	(0.20)	2.62

**Note:** The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the quarterly unaudited financial results are available on the Stock Exchange website: [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com) and also on Company's website at [www.suryakrupafinance.in](http://www.suryakrupafinance.in)  
For, Suryakrupa Finance Ltd.  
Sd/-  
Akansa Pithaliya (Compliance Officer)

Place: Gandhidham  
Date : 12/08/2022

## RASHTRIYA CHEMICALS AND FERTILIZERS LIMITED

(A Government of India Undertaking)  
CIN : L24110MH1978GOI020185  
Regd. Office: "Priyadarshani" Eastern Express Highway, Sion, Mumbai 400 022. Website: [www.rcftld.com](http://www.rcftld.com)

### LET US GROW TOGETHER

2020-21 Profit Before Tax (₹ in Lakh) (Standard) ₹ 52798  
2021-22 Profit Before Tax (₹ in Lakh) (Standard) ₹ 94391  
2020-21 Profit After Tax (₹ in Lakh) (Standard) ₹ 38194  
2021-22 Profit After Tax (₹ in Lakh) (Standard) ₹ 70436

### Extract of Statement of Consolidated Audited Financial Results for the Quarter and Year Ended 31<sup>st</sup> March 2022

(₹ in Lakh)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Audited			
		Quarter Ended		Year Ended	
		31.03.2022	31.03.2021	31.03.2022	31.03.2021
1	Total Income from operations	410988	229531	1281217	828118
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	30635	21294	81431	52540
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax (After exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	30663	21765	94194	53011
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after Tax (after exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	23384	16229	70239	38407
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/ (Loss) for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after Tax)	24552	17007	70324	38604
6	Paid Up Equity Share Capital	55169	55169	55169	55169
7	Reserves/Other Equity (excluding Revaluation Reserves)	333018	279962	333018	279962
8	New Worth	388187	335131	388187	335131
9	Outstanding Debt (Long term)	136123	124727	136123	124727
10	Long Term Debt Equity Ratio	0.35 : 1	0.37 : 1	0.35 : 1	0.37 : 1
11	Earnings Per Share (of ₹10/- each) (₹)*				
	(i) Basic (₹)	4.24	2.94	12.73	6.96
	(ii) Diluted (₹)	4.24	2.94	12.73	6.96
12	Debt Service Coverage Ratio	**Refer Note	**Refer Note	**Refer Note	**Refer Note
13	Debt Service Coverage Ratio*	1.38	1.23	3.06	2.29
14	Interest Service Coverage Ratio	7.82	8.27	8.93	4.90

\* Not annualised in case of quarterly figures \*\* In accordance with Gazette Notification No. GSR 574(E) dated 16<sup>th</sup> August, 2019 issued by Ministry of Corporate Affairs, Company is not required to create Debt Service Coverage Reserve in respect of the above referred debentures as they have been issued on private placement basis.  
Formula used for calculation of Ratios:  
a. Debt : equity Ratio = (Long Term Borrowings + Current maturities of Long Term Borrowings) / (Shareholders funds)  
b. Debt Service Coverage Ratio = (Profit before Finance costs, Depreciation, Exceptional Items and Tax) / (Finance Costs + Current maturities of Long Term Borrowings)  
c. Interest Service Coverage Ratio = (Profit before Finance costs, Depreciation, Exceptional Items and Tax) / (Finance Costs)

**Key numbers of Audited Standalone Financial Results of the Company are as under:** (₹ in Lakh)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended		Year Ended	
		31.03.2022	31.03.2021	31.03.2022	31.03.2021
1	Total Income	414066	233670	1294862	840779
2	Profit / (Loss) before tax	30634	21621	94391	52798
3	Profit / (Loss) after tax	23355	16085	70436	38194
4	Total Comprehensive Income for the period	24523	16863	70521	38391

**Notes:** 1. (a) The above revised financial results have been prepared consequent to receipt of opinion received on 26<sup>th</sup> July, 2022 from Expert Advisory Committee (EAC) of Institute of Chartered Accountants of India (ICAI). Hitherto, Company was charging off the utilities generated from trial run production and consumed internally to Profit and Loss Account and only net commissioning expenses were included under Capital Work in progress. In the absence of any specific guidance under Indian Accounting Standard (Ind AS), as to value of trial run production consumed internally and the treatment thereof, the matter was referred to the EAC of ICAI by the Company. The EAC opined that the Company's treatment of crediting CWP with the value of utilities generated during trial run and consumed in ongoing commercial production and charging off the said amount to the Statement of Profit and Loss Account is not in order and further the financial statements are required to be restated in accordance with Ind AS 8 - Accounting Policies, Changes in Accounting Estimates and Errors, for accounting periods where such treatment was given after applicability of Ind AS. Accordingly accounting policy is suitably modified and restatement is being done effective from FY 2017-18 onwards. In accordance with Ind AS 8 - Accounting Policies, Changes in Accounting Estimates and Errors and Ind AS 1 - Presentation of Financial Statements, the Company has retrospectively restated its Balance Sheet as at 31<sup>st</sup> March 2022 (Current Year), 31<sup>st</sup> March 2021 (Previous Year) and 1<sup>st</sup> April 2020 (beginning of the preceding period) and Statement of Profit and Loss and Statement of Cash Flows for the year ended 31<sup>st</sup> March 2022 and 31<sup>st</sup> March 2021, for the reasons as stated above in respect of material items and wherever retrospective restatement is practicable. (b) The Company had submitted consolidated financial statements considering audited / management certified accounts in respect of its Joint Ventures. However the Company has been directed by the office of Comptroller and Auditor General of India to submit consolidated financial statements considering audited financial statements of all its Joint Ventures. Incorporating the above referred changes, financial results are drawn in accordance with the accounting policies consistently followed by the Company. The results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on 12<sup>th</sup> August, 2022. These results have been reviewed by the Statutory Auditors as required under Regulation 33 and Regulation 52 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. 2. The results for the quarter and year ended 31<sup>st</sup> March, 2022 are in compliance with the Indian Accounting Standards (Ind AS) as prescribed under section 133 of the Companies Act 2013 read with Rule 3 of the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 and Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Amendment Rules, 2016. 3. Board of Directors at their meeting held on 27<sup>th</sup> May, 2022 had approved financial results which were also communicated to the respective stock exchanges. Based on the same a final dividend of ₹ 2.37 per equity share of ₹ 10/- each, i.e. 23.70 % on paid up equity share capital of the Company for the financial year 2021-22 was declared which was subject to approval of Shareholders of the Company. Subsequent to revision in the financial statements and in compliance of guidelines issued by Department of Investment and Public Asset Management (DIPAM), Government of India, the Board of Directors have recommended a final dividend of ₹ 2.50 per equity share of ₹ 10/- each, i.e. 25 % on paid up equity share capital against ₹ 2.37 per equity share of ₹ 10/- each recommended earlier. The same is subject to approval of Shareholders of the Company. This is in addition to the interim dividend of ₹ 1.35 per equity share paid by the Company. 4. The above is an extract of the detailed format of the revised financial results for quarter and year ended on 31<sup>st</sup> March, 2022 filed with the BSE, Limited and National Stock Exchange of India Limited under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the revised standalone and consolidated Financial Results are available on the website of the Company at [www.rcftld.com](http://www.rcftld.com) and also available on the website of Stock Exchanges at [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com) and [www.nseindia.com](http://www.nseindia.com).

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors  
**RASHTRIYA CHEMICALS AND FERTILIZERS LTD**  
(S. C. Mudgenkar)  
Chairman & Managing Director  
DIN: 03498837

Dated: 12<sup>th</sup> August, 2022.  
Place: Mumbai